Allergenic  ingredients

These Regulations come into force on 24th November 2004. At present these regulations do not cover food sold pre-packed for direct sale (which includes Country Markets Ltd). However the Food Standards Agency is exploring options for making sure that the customer is still provided with adequate information.

It is felt that we should comply with the regulations although it is not yet a legal requirement but may be in future.

At present we put a 'contains nuts' label on all produce, which contains nuts. This also includes chestnuts and pine nuts, which although biologically are not nuts, best practice would be to include them with nuts for allergenic handling.

Other items.

Celery This refers to the stem(stick celery), root(celeriac) and seed and should he included on the label for allergen purposes

Mustard This refers to the mustard plant and other items which originate from it , such as leaves, sprouted seeds, mustard flour, table mustard and mustard oils, and should be included on the label.

Sesame This refers to seeds of sesame, and products deriving from it such as sesame oil and tahini.

Soy (soya) products

If any of these are used in a product it should be stated on the label.

Savoury items should not present a problem as the ingredients are already itemised.

However items such as cheese straws, or cheese scones may include mustard or have sesame seeds sprinkled on top, and this should now be included on the label.

For example 
CHEESE STRAWS
or
CHEESE SCONES

(with a hint of mustard)
(with sesame seeds on top)

We do hope that all producers will become aware of these new requirements and if they have their labels pre-printed, the information will be included
